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2015-2016 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

PO. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML
Top 20 Schools in League--6th Grade (26 Schools)

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
New City School
Rossman School
Pembroke Hill School
Wilson School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Rockwood South MS
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Warrensburg Middle School
Barstow School
Immaculate Conception School
Chesterfield Day School
Holy Infant School
St. Clement of Rome School
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
St. Gerard Majella School
Christ Prince of Peace School
St. Agnes School

Top 37 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
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Student
Anthony W
David H
Davis E
Vahdet K
Ciaran S
Ethan N
Christopher P
Jesse C
Amogh M
Andrew M
Govind N
Sonia P
Michael S
Julius H
Alexander P
Jack G
Jeremy L
Larry Q
Oviya S
Josie S
Abigail V
Yiyun X
Tyler A
Yash R
Kayvon R
Joshua R
Eli C
Griffin C
Grace D
Connor G
Tyler H
Ben H
Tully J

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Chesterfield
Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Fenton
Springfield
Warrensburg
Kansas City
Springfield
Chesterfield
Ballwin
Des Peres
Springfield
Ballwin
Manchester
Springfield

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Rossman School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
New City School
Wilson School
New City School
Pembroke Hill School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Wydown Middle School
Rockwood South MS
New City School
Wydown Middle School
Rossman School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Rossman School
Wilson School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Rossman School
Pembroke Hill School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Pembroke Hill School
Pembroke Hill School
Pembroke Hill School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Immaculate Conception School
Wilson School
Parkway West Mid. Sch

Town

Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Clayton
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Clayton
Springfield
Clayton
Fenton
Saint Louis
Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Clayton
Saint Louis
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Springfield
Clayton
Chesterfield

Town

Team Score
148
142
136
136
132
130
122
121
116
111
111
107
107
104
104
102
99
90
86
84

Score
34
33
32
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



27 Mary L

27 ELi T

27 Anthony Y
27 Dzenan Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Pembroke Hill School
Rockwood South MS
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler

Saint Louis
Kansas City
Fenton
Saint Louis

25
25
25
25



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Regional Standings

Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jackson, Johnson

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

Pembroke Hill School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Warrensburg Middle School
Barstow School

Immaculate Conception School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student
Jesse C
Govind N
Yash R
Joshua R

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank
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School

Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
New City School
Rossman School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W W N =

Student
Anthony W
David H
Davis E
Vahdet K
Ciaran S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Kansas City
Springfield
Warrensburg
Kansas City
Springfield

School
Pembroke Hill School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Pembroke Hill School
Pembroke Hill School

Chesterfield
Clayton

Saint Louis
Saint Louis

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Rossman School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
New City School

Town

Town
Kansas City
Springfield
Kansas City
Kansas City

Town

Town
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis

Team Score

132
111
111
107
107

Score
30
30
26
26

Team Score

148
142
136
136

Score
34
33
32
32
32



Rank

17

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML
Top 17 Schools in League--7th Grade (23 Schools)

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Pembroke Hill School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
St. Agnes School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Immaculate Conception School
Holy Infant School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Warrensburg Middle School
St. Clement of Rome School
Christ Prince of Peace School
St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch
St. Gerard Majella School
Blessed Teresa of Calcutta

Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank

Student
Sri Surya J
Caleb L
Pablo B
Rishabh G
Arul S
Takuto O
Joshua C
Nathan G
Joseph R
Benjamin S
Nate D
Wyatt J
Taylor B
Keseva V
Calvin Y
Agarwal D
Tyler K
Rishi M
Advaya P
Fiona W
Luka B
Lauren B
Anthony M
Tai R
Noah W
Ethan W
AaravY
Koray A
Kiera D
Max K
Zilu P
Samuel R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Chesterfield
Kansas City
Clayton
Kansas City
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Ballwin
Saint Louis
Springfield
Chesterfield
Warrensburg
Des Peres
Manchester
Saint Louis
Ballwin
Ferguson

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Pembroke Hill School
Barstow School
Wydown Middle School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Pembroke Hill School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Pembroke Hill School
St. Agnes School
Immaculate Conception School
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Rockwood South MS
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Wydown Middle School
St. Clement of Rome School
St. Agnes School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Pembroke Hill School
Pembroke Hill School
Wydown Middle School
Holy Infant School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Christ Prince of Peace School

Town

Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Kansas City
Kansas City
Clayton
Springfield
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Chesterfield
Fenton
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Springfield
Clayton
Des Peres
Springfield
Clayton
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Clayton
Ballwin
Clayton
Clayton
Manchester

Town

Team Score
150
141
137
129
114
111
107
106
104
104
103
103
101
100
95
91
77

Score
34
34
33
33
32
30
29
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

Regional Standings

Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jackson, Johnson

Top Schools in Region

Rank
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School

Pembroke Hill School
Barstow School

St. Agnes School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W W N -

Student
Rishabh G
Arul S
Joshua C
Nathan G
Benjamin S

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW N~

School

Parkway West Mid. Sch

Wydown Middle School

Holy Infant School

Gateway Science Academy at Fyler

Top Students in Region

Rank

B W = =

Student
Sri Surya J
Caleb L
Pablo B
Takuto O

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Kansas City
Kansas City
Springfield
Springfield

School
Pembroke Hill School
Barstow School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Pembroke Hill School
Pembroke Hill School

Chesterfield
Clayton
Ballwin
Saint Louis

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School

Town

Kansas City
Kansas City
Springfield

Kansas City
Kansas City

Town

Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Clayton

Town

Town

Team Score

141
129
114
111

Score
33
32
29
29
29

Team Score

150
137
106
104

Score
34
34
33
30



Rank

15
16

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Top 16 Schools in League--8th Grade (24 Schools)

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Wydown Middle School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Pembroke Hill School
Immaculate Conception School
Jefferson Middle School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Christ Prince of Peace School
Holy Infant School
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
St. Agnes School
St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch
St. Gerard Majella School

Top 34 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
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Student
Michael G
Aasim H
Varsha M
Dawson R
Ben G
Ty T
Harry C
Balaji V
Joel A
Ronik B
wilson g
Kevin K
Ryan L
Ajay G
Felicia X
Nischal A
Kellan D
Nicholas L
Luke N
Will C
Beau C
Nicholas D
Peter H
Angela J
Kurumi M
Akhil M
Jarett R
Mukund V
Adina C
Kyle C
Audrey L
William M
Lucie S
EricY

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Clayton

Town

Richmond Heights

Kansas City
Springfield
Columbia
Saint Louis
Manchester
Ballwin
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Saint Louis
Ballwin

School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Barstow School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Pembroke Hill School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Barstow School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Immaculate Conception School
Immaculate Conception School
Immaculate Conception School
Christ Prince of Peace School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Jefferson Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Jefferson Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Jefferson Middle School
Pembroke Hill School
Pembroke Hill School
Jefferson Middle School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School

Town
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Richmond Heights
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Richmond Heights
Clayton
Kansas City
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Clayton
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Manchester
Clayton
Chesterfield
Columbia
Chesterfield
Columbia
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Columbia
Kansas City
Kansas City
Columbia
Richmond Heights

Team Score
137
135
129
123
120
118
116
115
112
99
93
91
90
87
82
79

Score
32
32
31
31
30
30
29
28
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23



Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jackson, Johnson

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

Barstow School

Pembroke Hill School
Immaculate Conception School
Jefferson Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

1
2
3
4

Student
Aasim H
Ty T
Ryan L
Ajay G

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW N~

School

Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School

St. Louis Modern Chinese School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student
Michael G
Varsha M
Dawson R
Ben G

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Kansas City
Kansas City
Springfield
Columbia

School
Barstow School
Pembroke Hill School
Barstow School
Barstow School

Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton

Richmond Heights

School
Gateway Science Academy at Fyler
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Town

Town
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City

Town

Town
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield

Team Score

129
118
116
115

Score
32
30
27
26

Team Score

137
135
123
120

Score
32
31
31
30



