

MISSOURI MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

2015-2016 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Top 20 Schools in League--6th Grade (26 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	148
*2	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	142
3	New City School	Saint Louis	136
3	Rossman School	Saint Louis	136
5	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	132
6	Wilson School	Clayton	130
7	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	122
8	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	121
9	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	116
10	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	111
10	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	111
12	Barstow School	Kansas City	107
12	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	107
14	Chesterfield Day School	Chesterfield	104
14	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	104
16	St. Clement of Rome School	Des Peres	102
17	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	99
18	St. Gerard Majella School	Ballwin	90
19	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	86
20	St. Agnes School	Springfield	84

Top 37 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Anthony W	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	34
*2	David H	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	33
3	Davis E	Rossman School	Saint Louis	32
3	Vahdet K	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	32
3	Ciaran S	New City School	Saint Louis	32
6	Ethan N	Wilson School	Clayton	31
6	Christopher P	New City School	Saint Louis	31
8	Jesse C	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	30
8	Amogh M	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
8	Andrew M	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
8	Govind N	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	30
8	Sonia P	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
8	Michael S	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	30
14	Julius H	New City School	Saint Louis	29
15	Alexander P	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
16	Jack G	Rossman School	Saint Louis	27
16	Jeremy L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	27
16	Larry Q	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
16	Oviya S	Rossman School	Saint Louis	27
16	Josie S	Wilson School	Clayton	27
16	Abigail V	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
16	Yiyun X	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
23	Tyler A	Rossman School	Saint Louis	26
23	Yash R	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	26
23	Kayvon R	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
23	Joshua R	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	26
27	Eli C	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	25
27	Griffin C	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	25
27	Grace D	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25
27	Connor G	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25
27	Tyler H	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	25
27	Ben H	Wilson School	Clayton	25
27	Tully J	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

27	Mary L	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	25
27	Eli T	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	25
27	Anthony Y	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	25
27	Dzenan Z	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	25

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jackson, Johnson

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	132
2	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	111
2	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	111
4	Barstow School	Kansas City	107
4	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	107

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Jesse C	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	30
1	Govind N	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	30
3	Yash R	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	26
3	Joshua R	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	26

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	148
2	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	142
3	New City School	Saint Louis	136
3	Rossman School	Saint Louis	136

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Anthony W	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	34
2	David H	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	33
3	Davis E	Rossman School	Saint Louis	32
3	Vahdet K	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	32
3	Ciaran S	New City School	Saint Louis	32

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

Top 17 Schools in League--7th Grade (23 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	150
*2	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	141
3	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	137
4	Barstow School	Kansas City	129
5	St. Agnes School	Springfield	114
6	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	111
7	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	107
8	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	106
9	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	104
9	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	104
11	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	103
11	Warrensburg Middle School	Warrensburg	103
13	St. Clement of Rome School	Des Peres	101
14	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	100
15	St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch	Saint Louis	95
16	St. Gerard Majella School	Ballwin	91
17	Blessed Teresa of Calcutta	Ferguson	77

Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Sri Surya J	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	34
*1	Caleb L	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	34
3	Pablo B	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	33
3	Rishabh G	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	33
5	Arul S	Barstow School	Kansas City	32
6	Takuto O	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
7	Joshua C	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	29
7	Nathan G	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	29
7	Joseph R	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
7	Benjamin S	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	29
11	Nate D	St. Agnes School	Springfield	28
11	Wyatt J	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	28
13	Taylor B	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	27
13	Keseva V	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	27
13	Calvin Y	Rockwood South MS	Fenton	27
16	Agarwal D	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
16	Tyler K	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
16	Rishi M	Barstow School	Kansas City	26
16	Advaya P	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
16	Fiona W	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	26
21	Luka B	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	25
21	Lauren B	St. Clement of Rome School	Des Peres	25
21	Anthony M	St. Agnes School	Springfield	25
21	Tai R	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	25
21	Noah W	Barstow School	Kansas City	25
21	Ethan W	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	25
21	Aarav Y	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	25
28	Koray A	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	24
28	Kiera D	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	24
28	Max K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	24
28	Zilu P	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	24
28	Samuel R	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	24

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jackson, Johnson

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	141
2	Barstow School	Kansas City	129
3	St. Agnes School	Springfield	114
4	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	111

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Rishabh G	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	33
2	Arul S	Barstow School	Kansas City	32
3	Joshua C	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	29
3	Nathan G	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	29
3	Beniamin S	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	29

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	150
2	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	137
3	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	106
4	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	104

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Sri Surya J	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	34
1	Caleb L	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	34
3	Pablo B	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	33
4	Takuto O	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

Top 16 Schools in League--8th Grade (24 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	137
*2	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	135
3	Barstow School	Kansas City	129
4	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	123
5	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	120
6	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	118
7	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	116
8	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	115
9	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	112
10	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	99
11	Holy Infant School	Ballwin	93
12	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Springfield	91
13	Greenwood Laboratory Sch	Springfield	90
14	St. Agnes School	Springfield	87
15	St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch	Saint Louis	82
16	St. Gerard Majella School	Ballwin	79

Top 34 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Michael G	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	32
*1	Aasim H	Barstow School	Kansas City	32
3	Varsha M	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	31
3	Dawson R	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	31
5	Ben G	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
5	Ту Т	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	30
7	Harry C	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	29
8	Balaji V	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	28
9	Joel A	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	27
9	Ronik B	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	27
9	wilson g	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	27
9	Kevin K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
9	Ryan L	Barstow School	Kansas City	27
14	Ajay G	Barstow School	Kansas City	26
14	Felicia X	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
16	Nischal A	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25
16	Kellan D	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	25
16	Nicholas L	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	25
16	Luke N	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	25
20	Will C	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	24
20	Beau C	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	24
20	Nicholas D	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	24
20	Peter H	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	24
20	Angela J	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	24
20	Kurumi M	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	24
20	Akhil M	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	24
20	Jarett R	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	24
20	Mukund V	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	24
29	Adina C	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	23
29	Kyle C	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	23
29	Audrey L	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	23
29	William M	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	23
29	Lucie S	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	23
29	Eric Y	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	23

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

Boone, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jackson, Johnson

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Barstow School	Kansas City	129
2	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	118
3	Immaculate Conception School	Springfield	116
4	Jefferson Middle School	Columbia	115

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Aasim H	Barstow School	Kansas City	32
2	ТуТ	Pembroke Hill School	Kansas City	30
3	Ryan L	Barstow School	Kansas City	27
4	Ajay G	Barstow School	Kansas City	26

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	137
2	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	135
3	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	123
4	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Richmond Heights	120

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Michael G	Gateway Science Academy at Fyler	Saint Louis	32
2	Varsha M	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	31
2	Dawson R	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	31
4	Ben G	Parkway West Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded